

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AT
PERIYAPATNA.**

OS.No.18 of 2022

Smt.Putamma.

.....Plaintiff.

V/s

Smt.Nagamma & Anr.

..... Defendants.

I S S U E S

1. Whether plaintiff proves that; defendants being the owners of suit property have agreed to sell the same for a consideration of Rs.14,00,000/- and by taking advance sale consideration of Rs.12,00,000/- have executed registered sale agreement dated 26.04.19?
2. Whether defendants prove that they have availed loan of Rs.5,00,000/- from the plaintiff on three occasions and for security of said amount they have executed the sale agreement in favour of plaintiff as contended in the written statement?
3. Whether plaintiff proves that she is always ready and willing to perform her part of contract?
4. What relief the plaintiff is entitled for?
5. What Order or Decree?

Dated: 25.07.22.

(A.Samiulla)
Senior Civil Judge,
Periyapatna.